

Bid Summary
Las Colonias Park Access and Trail Construction

Bid Opening: September 13, 2016

By: Jerod Timothy, Project Mangaer

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Mountain Valley Contracting, Inc.		MM Skyline Contracting, Inc.		All Concrete Solutions< LLC		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc.		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
1	108.2	CONDUIT - 4" WATER PIPE (C-900 PVC)	180.	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9.15	\$ 1,647.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9.58	\$ 15.79
2	108.5	24" MANHOLE CONE SECTION TO INCLUDE RING AND COVER AND CONCRETE COLLAR (48" I.D.). SEE SP-7 AND PLAN SHEET 5 FOR DETAILS.	1.	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,310.00
3	202	REMOVAL OF TREE	3.	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 142.50	\$ 166.25
4	202	REMOVAL OF SHRUB	5.	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55.00
5	202	REMOVAL OF IRRIGATION SYSTEM. CAP AND MARK IRR. MAIN AT LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION. SALVAGE ALL HARDWARE AND RETURN TO THE CITY.	1.	LS	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 454.50	\$ 652.25
6	202	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS - CONCRETE REMOVAL TO INCLUDE SAW CUT EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT - UCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	172.	SY	\$ 22.50	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 2,597.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,752.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 15.55	\$ 16.40
7	203	EROSION CONTROL (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	1.	LS	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 8,770.00	\$ 8,770.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 8,210.00	\$ 11,423.75
8	208	HOT MIX ASPHALT (4" THICK)	1.	LS	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,400.00
9	304/401	(GRADING SX, BINDER GRADE PG 64-22) TO INCLUDE 10" OF CLASS 6 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE.	280.	SY	\$ 57.40	\$ 16,072.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 55.70	\$ 55.10
10	304/608	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6" THICK) TO INCLUDE 6" OF CLASS 6 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE.	2,575.	SY	\$ 42.35	\$ 109,051.25	\$ 47.40	\$ 122,055.00	\$ 51.63	\$ 132,947.25	\$ 53.00	\$ 136,475.00	\$ 42.35	\$ 53.00	\$ 49.52	\$ 48.60
11	304/608	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (8" THICK) TO INCLUDE 6" OF CLASS 6 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE.	75.	SY	\$ 51.15	\$ 3,836.25	\$ 76.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 51.15	\$ 80.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 70.29
12	304/608	CONCRETE DRAINAGE PAN (6' WIDE) TO INCLUDE 6" OF CLASS 6 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE.	40.	SY	\$ 68.50	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 91.75
13	304/608	CONCRETE MEDIAN CURB WITH FILLET TO INCLUDE 6" OF CLASS 6 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE. SEE PAGE C-35 OF THE STANDARD CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR DETAILS.	20.	SY	\$ 68.50	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 117.38
14	304/608	CONCRETE INTERSECTION CORNER TO INCLUDE 6" OF CLASS 6 AGGREGATE BASE	135.	SY	\$ 52.80	\$ 7,128.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 11,205.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 52.80	\$ 95.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 76.20
15	304/608	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (2' WIDE) TO INCLUDE 6" OF CLASS 6 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE.	40.	LF	\$ 17.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 31.38
16	608	TEMPORARY TRAIL (ASPHALT MILLINGS) (CITY SUPPLIED) (4" THICK) 8' WIDE DETOUR AT ACCESS POINTS.	1,535.	SQ FT	\$ 0.45	\$ 690.75	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,074.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,302.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 0.91
17	608	CONCRETE SKID (REINFORCED 1'X 1'X6') TO INCLUDE 6" OF CLASS 6 AGGREGATE BASE	2.	EA	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 443.75
18	608	DETECTABLE WARNING (WET	16.	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 144.75

Bid Summary
Las Colonias Park Access and Trail Construction

Bid Opening: September 13, 2016

By: Jerod Timothy, Project Manager

Item No.	CDOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Mountain Valley Contracting, Inc.		MM Skyline Contracting, Inc.		All Concrete Solutions< LLC		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc.		Low Unit Price	High Unit Price	Median Unit Price	Average Unit Price
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
19	610	MEDIAN COVER MATERIAL (COLORED CONCRETE) (DAVIS COLORS SUNSET ROSE)(4" THICK) REFER TO DETAIL ON PLAN SHEET 6.	8.5	SY	\$ 115.00	\$ 977.50	\$ 234.00	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 807.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,912.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 167.25
20	620	SANITARY FACILITY	1.	LS	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 415.00
21	626	MOBILIZATION	1.	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,495.00	\$ 9,872.50
22	630	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	1.	LS	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 182.50	\$ 243.75
23	630	TRAFFIC CONTROL (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	1.	LS	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 6,895.00	\$ 8,410.00
24	BID ALTERNATE NO. 1	ASPHALT MILLINGS (12" THICK) (CITY SUPPLIED). SEE SP-6. THIS WORK SHALL INCLUDE THE RECONDITIONING OF SUBGRADE (12" DEEP) PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF MILLINGS.	10,563.	SQ FT	\$ 0.85	\$ 8,978.55	\$ 0.90	\$ 9,506.70	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,844.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,563.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.95	\$ 1.06
MCR		Minor Contract Revisions	---	---	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
TOTAL BID:						\$ 190,004.30		\$ 217,664.20		\$ 233,448.95		\$ 290,097.50				